From,

Pramod Kumar Srivastava-II, District Judge,

Gorakhpur.

To.

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

Letter No.- 20/I / Dated/ Gorakhpur/ January, 02 ,2021. Sub.: <u>Submission of property Statement</u>.

Sir,

I most humbly and respectfully beg to submit that I had already submitted my property statement for the Financial Year 2016-2017 and 2017- 2018 through District Judge, Meerut vide letter No. 712/I dated 13.03.2019.

As per Hon'ble Court's C.L. No. 16/1V-h-16/Admin (A) dated 13-03- 2004 "The Judicial Officers be required to submit property statement at the interval of two financial year i.e. in ever third year."

Therefore with reference to above circular, I am submitting herewith the property statement for the Financial Year 2018-2020.

I, therefore, request you that my property statement may kindly be placed before the Hon'ble Court for perusal and sympathetic consideration for which I shall remain highly obliged.

With regards,

Date: 02 .01.2021

Encl.: As above.

Yours Sincerely,

(Pramod Kumar Srivastava-II)

District Judge, Gorakhpur I.D. No.- 5444

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-20

Falcili account		lind floor			Court through D.J., Kanpur Nagar vide letter No 1885/I/			
was I ransterred from wile's		Lacs taken form	Rs. 50000.00		been dent to hon'ble high			
SB A/c.13630100005832	,	for amount of 30	plan (S pay) Premium		format with annexure has			
in the wife's		Note: house loan	5. Bajaj Alliance insurance		detailed information in proper			
deposited on May 2017					Note: in the above regards			
3. The amount of Rs 700000		10.00.20	name Premium Rs. 50000		SBI Main Br. Kanpur Nagar			
		10 09 2011	4 .CCC Fludential Life		my SB A/c. 10125951348			
		loan amount has			was paid through Cheques from			
SB A/c 13630100005832		regard all due	RS. 50000.00		for insurance) of Rs. 103013.00			d
in the wife's		Note : in above	Insulance (spay) premium		remaining amount (incl 6000.00			
deposited in 2018-20			3.ICICI Prudentiai Lire	Rs. 140679.00	form SBI RACPC Kanpur, and	Rs 1180000.00		
3 The amount of Rs 302000	1000,1000			Bal as on 31.03.2020	of Rs. 275000.00 was taken	Income App		
	Rs 30 75 991 00	00.00	premium Ns. 24323:00	Main branch Meerut	the Purchase of a vehicle loan	Private Job	Age: 26 yrs.	
of my wife	Net Income	6222 00 6222 00	Oliubilalii Olivasiava	S.B. 13630100007374	Swaroop Nagar, Kanpur. For	Shubham Srivastava	Son	
& by vocational income		EMI of Ds	Shirkham Srivastava	Bank of Dalloda Meetide	from Khanna Auto Sales P Ltd.		Srivastava	
by wife's parents as gift	Rs. 2273253.00		in the name of my son	Dosk of Borodo Mooret	of Sep.2008 at Rs. 372013.00	Total Rs.615647.00	Shubham	
in shares were made	Total Deductions		3 LIC looven Anand Policy	RS. 1,93,159.00	is purchased on the month			
and the amount invested	Rs.11,30,653.00			Data 160 00	CAR Rega No. OF 7070 & 3000	Dividend Rs. 1000.00	Age: 28 yrs.	
in SB A/c.13630100005832	c) Income Tax	inch	premium Rs. 27016.00	Balance as on 31.03.2020	A venicle CENTRO ZING GLS	Rs. 1,05,747.00	Daughter	
2. The amount deposited	b) GIS Rs. 9600.00	06.09.2008 form	1 LIC Jeevan Anand Policy	Daylors Association Br		Interest on SD AC	Snvastava	
	a) GPF RS.1133000.00	sanctioned on		A/c No. 87152200058588			Km. Snephalika	
parerits.	Deductions:		10125951348	3. Syndicate Bank, Kanpur	of Rs 9000 00		Chorholika	08.10.1990
welle operied by my winco		purchase of car	in my SB a/c no		is sold on the amount		, igc. 00 j.c.	00 40 4000
Delilat No. on 10001000	KS. 53,49,244.00	loan for the	Rs. 1067649 has been trf	is Rs. 1816691.00	FIAT car UP70/8015	Rs. 5.07.900.00	Ane: 53 vrs	Corakhpur District Judge
Demat A/c on 19884393	and LIC maturity, allow	3	matured and total amount	balance as on 31.03.2020	Conditioned vehicle	Vocational income	Wife	District Judge
on 13630100005832 &	and I IC maturity allow		New No: 1114/28:2486	in SBI, Kanpur Main Br.	Due to old & Ruined	Srivastava	Srivastava	Srivastava
Note: 1.Sb A/c 15486 new	Including SB interest		P.P.F. A/C. NO: 642	Saving A/c 10125951348		Smt. Madhulika	Smt. Madhulika	Sri Pramod Kumar
	Gross Salary Income				the court.			
					any furnished to			
					of information if			
					with particulars			
- 10					& year of purchases	income etc.		
130-1					of amount , date	annual		
₩####################################					it's value sources	monthly		
			×	the amount	Pay10,000 i.e.	profession,		
		institution etc.		& Source of	One month Basic	their name,		
	deductions	Name of Bank	along with A/C. No.	Financial Year	year (exceeding Rs.	such as		
	details of	of installments	Investillents etc.	Balance upto the	in each financial	the family		
	If any with	it's amount no	and Shales Office Conc.	ect. Amount in	acquired/held	members in	Members	of the Judicial
	Other Sources,	etc taken with	N.O.C. Of Park Sphore	in bank, Post office	properties	earning of	of Family	initial Date of joining
	from Salary &	Loans Advance	NEO OF KAR IAR	Details of Accounts	Details of Moveable	Details of	Name & Age	Name, Designation,
Remark	Gross Income	Details of		ď	4	ω	2	
9	8	7	D)	7				

age - 1

Page - 2

(PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVĀSTAVA- II)

Distric Judge

GOREKHPUR

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-20

	PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA District Judge Gorakhpur	NAME	
	ASTAVA	APPOINTMENT	2
	Lucknow	Village Pargana & Distric	ω
	152.825 Sq Meters	Area in Acres	4
		Revenue assessed	5
,	Rs. 4581986	Estimated Value Rs.	0
	Acquired	Whether Acquired or Parted with	7
	By way of Lorrery LDA one flat 3 BHK no. AL/P/901 in River view Enclave Plase 2 sector 4 Gomti Nagar Ext is allotted by LDA Registered Sale Deed Dt.09.06.2014	or parted	
	LDA e e	acquired or to whom parted with	9
	Regarding Payment Rs. 185000 + 615000+ 398986+373000+10000 = 1581986 is paid form my Salary SB A/c & Rs. 3000000.00 paid by Home Loan taken from HDFC Bank A/c. 603752574		REMARK

PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
Distric Judge
GOREKHPUR

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-20

W/o Sri Pramod Kumar when they were minor and student by their parentes & the said plot is still in the	the second secon								
NAME APPOINTMENT DISTRICT PARGANA & TAHSIL ACRES ANCESTRAL ASSESSED NOT WALUE RS Smt. Madhulika Srivastava W/o Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava Wo Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava Srivastava Srivastava Srivastava Not Known Allahabad Vill. Kaladanda Jointly With her Sister Srivastava AREA IN ACQUIRED/ ANNUAL REVENUE ASSESSED Not Known Sister Not Known Allahabad Vill. Kaladanda Jointly With her Sister When they were minor and student by their parentes & the said plot is still in the hands of their parentes and not in physical	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
Smt. Madhulika Srivastava W/o Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava Srivastava Srivastava Srivastava Srivastava Srivastava Srivastava Mod Known Allahabad Chail Vill. Kaladanda Jointly With her Sister Ancestral Ancestral Ancestral Ancestral Value RS Not Known Bhumidhari Plot No. 231 was jointly allotted in the name of my wife & her sister when they were minor and student by their parentes & the said plot is still in the hands of their parentes and not in physical	NAME	APPOINTMENT	DISTRICT	PARGANA			ANNUAL REVENUE	ESTIMATED	REMARK
Smt. Madhulika Srivastava W/o Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava Allahabad Chail Vill. Kaladanda S Biswa Jointly With her Sister Not Known Bhumidhari Plot No. 231 was jointly allotted in the name of my wife & her sister when they were minor and student by their parentes & the said plot is still in the hands of their parentes and not in physical			l					VALUE RS	
	Srivastava W/o Sri Pramod Kumar		Allahabad	Chail	5 Biswa Jointly With			Not Known	allotted in the name of my wife & her sister when they were minor and student by their parentes & the said plot is still in the hands of their parentes and not in physical

PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Distric Judge GOREKHPUR